(19) United States
US 2003.0172051A1
(12) Patent Application Publication (10) Pub. No.: US 2003/0172051A1
Ouchi (43) Pub. Date: Sep. 11, 2003
(54) CATALOG, CATALOG QUERY, AND ITEM
IDENTIFIER FOR CONFIGURABLE ITEMS
(76) Inventor: Norman Ken Ouchi, San Jose, CA
(US)

(51) Int. Cl." ....................................................... G06F 7700 of the item. The item identifier may be used as the item
(52) U.S. Cl. .................................................................. 707/1 identifier in transactions to order the item, etc.
CAPACTOR ORDERING INFORMATION
C 0805C 103 K5RAC
CERAMC END METALLIZATION
SIZE CODE C-Standard
SPECIFICATION - - - - - - - (Tin-plated nickel barrier)
C - Standard FAURE RATE LEVEL
CAPACTANCE CODE
Expressed in Picofarads (pF)
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros. (Use 9
for 10 thru 9.9pF. Use 8 for 0.5 through 0.99pF)
(Example: 2.2pF = 229 or 0.50 pF = 508)
CAPACTANCETOLERANCE
B - 0.10pF J-t5%
C - +0.25pF K-+10%
D - +0.5pF M - 20%
F - 1% P- (GMV) - special order only
G - 2% Z - +80%, -20%
A- Not Applicable
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
Designated by Capacitance
Change Over Temperature Range
G - COG (NPO) (+30 PPM/C)
R-X7R (15%) (-55°C + 125°C)
P-x5R (15%) (-55°C + 85°C)
U-z5U (+22%, -56%) (+10°C + 85°C)
W. Y5V (+22%, -82%) (-30°C + 85°C)
VOLTAGE
1 - 10OW 3 - 25W
2 - 20OW 4 - 16V
5 - 5OW 8 - 1 OV
* Part Number Example:
CO805C 103K5RAC (14 digits - no spaces)
KEMETElectronics Corp. P. O. Box 5928, Greenville, SC 29606
Patent Application Publication Sep. 11, 2003 Sheet 1 of 4 US 2003/0172051A1
CAPACITOR ORDERING INFORMATION
C 0805 C 103 K5RA C*
CERAMIC
SIZE CODE
SPECIFICATION — — — — —
C - Standard
CAPACTANCE CODE -
Expressed in Picofarads (pF)
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros. (Use 9
for 1.0 thru 9.9pF. Use 8 for 0.5 through 0.99pF)
(Example: 2.2pF = 229 or 0.50 pF = 508)
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
B - +0.10pF J - 5%
C - +0.25pF K- +10%
D - +0.5pF M - 20%
F - 1% P- (GMV) - special order only
G - 2% Z - +80%, -20%
L END METALLIZATION
C-Standard
(Tin-plated nickel barrier)
FAILURE RATE LEVEL
A-Not Applicable
— TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
Designated by Capacitance
Change Over Temperature Range
G - COG (NPO) (+30 PPM/C)
R-X7R (+1.5%) (-55°C + 125°C)
P-X5R (15%) (-55°C + 85°C)
U-Z5U (+22%, -56%) (+10°C + 85°C)
V-Y5W (+22%, -82%) (-30°C + 85°C)
WOTAGE
1 - 1 OOW 3 - 25W
2 - 200V 4 - 16V
5 - 50V 8 - 1 OW
* Part Number Example: